
1

1/8 Finale

6A Weiss, Christian

580

6 30,29,29,28

1/4 Finale Halbfinale

Goldfinale

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

Recurve Herren

1. Platz

2. Platz

3. Platz

4. Platz

Sgi Welzheim Quali.

16 6B Theiß, Dominik

569

2 28,27,29,28

SG 1744 Mannheim Quali.

9

7A Hetz, Jakob

573

6 29,30,26,28,28

BCS Reuth Quali.

8 7B Winkelmeyer, Lukas

573

4 27,28,29,29,27

Sherwood BSC Her Quali.

5

8A Witte, Leonas

576

7 29,29,28,29,29

Hammer Sport Club Quali.

12 8B Bendfeldt, Adrian

570

3 28,29,29,26,27

BSC Buronen Kaufb Quali.

13

9A Großmann, Tim

570

4 28,28,28,29,29

Sherwood BSC Her Quali.

4 9B Strodick, David

577

6 27,29,28,30,29

SuS Boke Quali.

3

10A Greul, Markus

578

6 30,27,26,28,29 T:9

SGi Ditzingen Quali.

14 10B Reiter, Michael

570

5 27,28,28,28,28 T:9

FSG Tacherting Quali.

11

11A Herrschaft, André

572

0 28,28,24

VfL Grasdorf e.V. Quali.

6 11B Weidig, Daniel

574

6 29,29,27

ESV Rostock Quali.

7

12A Littig, Thorsten

574

2 28,28,28,26

1. BSC Sinsheim e. Quali.

10 12B Schirrmeister, Mario

573

6 29,29,27,27

TS 1861 Bayreuth Quali.

15

13A Kutheius, Sebastian

569

7 29,27,28,29,28

BogenTeam Cölln e. Quali.

2 13B Hense, Armin

580

3 28,30,28,26,25

BSC Geislingen Quali.

6 Weiss, Christian 6 29,29,27,30,29 T:10

Sgi Welzheim

7 Hetz, Jakob 5 29,30,28,25,28 T:8

BCS Reuth

8 Witte, Leonas 6 29,29,29,29,30

Hammer Sport Club 

9 Strodick, David 4 29,28,28,30,30

SuS Boke

10 Greul, Markus 5 29,26,29,27,28 T:10

SGi Ditzingen

11 Weidig, Daniel 6 28,29,27,27,29 T:10

ESV Rostock

12 Schirrmeister, Mario 2 27,30,27,27

TS 1861 Bayreuth

13 Kutheius, Sebastian 6 29,29,29,28

BogenTeam Cölln e.

10 Weiss, Christian 6 30,27,29,30,29 T:10

Sgi Welzheim

11 Witte, Leonas 5 30,27,28,30,30 T:9

Hammer Sport Club 

12 Weidig, Daniel 6 29,28,27,29,29 T:10

ESV Rostock

13 Kutheius, Sebastian 5 27,30,27,30,28 T:9

BogenTeam Cölln e.

17 Weidig, Daniel 6 27,29,28,29

ESV Rostock

15 Weiss, Christian 2 30,26,26,28

Sgi Welzheim

15 Witte, Leonas 6 29,28,30

Hammer Sport Club 

17 Kutheius, Sebastian 0 28,27,27

BogenTeam Cölln e.

Bronzefinal
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Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

Recurve Herren

Name Verein Quali 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finale

Weidig, Daniel ESV Rostock 5741 . 6666

Weiss, Christian Sgi Welzheim 5802 . 2666

Witte, Leonas Hammer Sport Club 2008 e.V. 5763 . 6567

Kutheius, Sebastian BogenTeam Cölln e. V. 5694 . 0567

Hetz, Jakob BCS Reuth 5735 . (140)56

Greul, Markus SGi Ditzingen 5786 . (139)56

Strodick, David SuS Boke 5777 . (145)46

Schirrmeister, Mario TS 1861 Bayreuth 5738 . (111)26

Reiter, Michael FSG Tacherting 5709 . 5

Winkelmeyer, Lukas Sherwood BSC Herne e.V. 573 4

Großmann, Tim Sherwood BSC Herne e.V. 570 4

Hense, Armin BSC Geislingen 580 3

Bendfeldt, Adrian BSC Buronen Kaufbeuren 570 3

Littig, Thorsten 1. BSC Sinsheim e.V. 574 2

Theiß, Dominik SG 1744 Mannheim 569 2

Herrschaft, André VfL Grasdorf e.V. 572 0
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1

1/8 Finale

19A Herrmann, Svenja

576

6 28,29,29,30

1/4 Finale Halbfinale

Goldfinale

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

Recurve Damen

1. Platz

2. Platz

3. Platz

4. Platz

ASC Göttingen Quali.

16 19B Schweer, Lea Marie

546

2 29,27,26,28

SG Hagenburg-Alte Quali.

9

20A Hutt, Sabrina

551

6 28,28,30,27

SV Endersbach-Strü Quali.

8 20B Schatta, Christiane

552

2 28,26,28,27

SC-U Germering Quali.

5

21A Räder, Meike

560

4 25,29,28,28,28

Krefelder Sportschüt Quali.

12 21B Wentzel, Lena

550

6 28,27,29,27,29

BSC Laupheim Quali.

13

22A Pepperl, Jutta

549

6 29,27,29

TV Spaden Quali.

4 22B Idensen, Elina

562

0 27,26,27

BSC BB-Berlin Quali.

3

23A Grupa, Jana

565

7 29,28,29,27

TSV Jahn Freising Quali.

14 23B Müller, Nicole

548

1 27,27,29,26

SKam Fellbach-Sch Quali.

11

24A Rüb, Julie

550

4 27,26,28,28,27

TG Waldsee Quali.

6 24B Klesmann, Daniela

559

6 28,28,24,26,30

SGes Bempflingen Quali.

7

25A Moschner, Rabea

556

2 28,28,28,24

CfB Soest Quali.

10 25B Schmidt, Verena

551

6 28,28,29,28

RSV Detmold Klüt Quali.

15

26A Eichhorn, Anne

546

4 29,28,29,28,27

Döbelner Bogensch Quali.

2 26B Klinger, Johanna

574

6 28,29,28,29,28

PSV München Quali.

19 Herrmann, Svenja 6 29,28,28

ASC Göttingen

20 Hutt, Sabrina 0 27,27,27

SV Endersbach-Strü

21 Wentzel, Lena 3 29,28,27,26,28

BSC Laupheim

22 Pepperl, Jutta 7 30,29,27,25,29

TV Spaden

23 Grupa, Jana 4 27,30,28,29,28

TSV Jahn Freising

24 Klesmann, Daniela 6 30,29,29,18,29

SGes Bempflingen

25 Schmidt, Verena 7 30,30,29,28,30

RSV Detmold Klüt

26 Klinger, Johanna 3 27,28,30,28,28

PSV München

19 Herrmann, Svenja 6 29,28,30,29,29

ASC Göttingen

20 Pepperl, Jutta 4 30,29,26,28,26

TV Spaden

21 Klesmann, Daniela 6 26,28,27,28,28

SGes Bempflingen

22 Schmidt, Verena 4 28,27,28,27,26

RSV Detmold Klüt

15 Herrmann, Svenja 6 29,29,30

ASC Göttingen

17 Klesmann, Daniela 0 27,26,26

SGes Bempflingen

17 Schmidt, Verena 6 28,27,26,27,29 T:10

RSV Detmold Klüt

15 Pepperl, Jutta 5 28,28,27,24,27 T:9

TV Spaden

Bronzefinal
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Bogen WA in der Halle

Biberach/Riss, 07. - 09. März 2025

DEUTSCHE MEISTERSCHAFT 2025

DEUTSCHER SCHÜTZENBUND

Recurve Damen

Name Verein Quali 1/8 1/4 1/2 Finale

Herrmann, Svenja ASC Göttingen 5761 . 6666

Klesmann, Daniela SGes Bempflingen 5592 . 0666

Schmidt, Verena RSV Detmold Klüt 5513 . 6476

Pepperl, Jutta TV Spaden 5494 . 5476

Grupa, Jana TSV Jahn Freising 5655 . (142)47

Klinger, Johanna PSV München 5746 . (141)36

Wentzel, Lena BSC Laupheim 5507 . (138)36

Hutt, Sabrina SV Endersbach-Strümpfelbach 5518 . (81)06

Räder, Meike Krefelder Sportschützen Korps 5609 . 4

Rüb, Julie TG Waldsee 550 4

Eichhorn, Anne Döbelner Bogenschützen 72 e.V. 546 4

Moschner, Rabea CfB Soest 556 2

Schatta, Christiane SC-U Germering 552 2

Schweer, Lea Marie SG Hagenburg-Altenhagen 546 2

Müller, Nicole SKam Fellbach-Schmiden 548 1

Idensen, Elina BSC BB-Berlin 562 0
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